

Neighborhood News

A Newsletter for Residents in Indian Hills Estates

February 2023

Your IHE POA Officers and Directors

President:

Charles "Chuck" Styers

Vice President: Christine "Christi" Bell

Secretary:

Beverly Maloy

Treasurer:

Debbie Hood

Board Member: Sharon Wolf

Board Member: Pamela Barquest

Board Member:

JoAnna Takemura

Board Member:Don Kanapkey

POA Contact Information: IHEPOA P.O. Box 743 Spring Branch, TX 78070 https://indianhillspoa.com

IndianHillsPOASpringBranch@gmail.com

Indian Hills Estates Easter Egg Hunt

Mark your calendars! The Indian Hills Estates Easter Egg Hunt is scheduled for SATURDAY, APRIL 1st at 2:00 PM!

It is **FREE** to all Indian Hills Estates property owners and residents and will be held at the main entrance of the subdivision, in the food truck lot near the EMS & Fire Station. Look for the signs that will be posted on the day of the event and keep an eye out for the Easter Bunny! Bring your cameras for pictures with Peter Cottontail himself! There will be lots of eggs filled with goodies and he is even bringing a few special golden eggs filled with great prizes!





The Easter Egg Hunt was such a huge success last year that we are adding even more to the event this year.

Thanks to Patsy Long, a very special assistant to Peter Cottontail, there will be a face painting station for all the kiddos! Come out to meet your neighbors and join us for lots of fun!

POA Drop Box Information and Reminders



If you are using the drop box on Hiawatha for your dues or any other POA correspondence, PLEASE be sure you are placing these items in the black POA drop box and not in the personal mailbox of the resident at that location. The drop box is located DIRECTLY in front of the house, next to the driveway, at 2002 Hiawatha, not across the street.

Upcoming Events

The POA Board is planning to host a community yard sale on May 20th. Residents and property owners are welcome to set up a table free of charge. More details will be coming soon, so keep an eye out!

Welcome to our new neighbors!

For those who have recently moved into our wonderful neighborhood, we welcome you and are glad you chose Indian Hills Estates as your new home! We would love the opportunity to get to know you.

Should you find yourself in need of anything, please know that you can reach out to the POA board members and we will do our best to help.

We try to plan a few community events throughout the year to bring neighbors together. Information about the events we hold can be found on our Facebook page, on NextDoor, and on our POA website. If you haven't already done so, we encourage you to join our Facebook group where you can see photos of our past events. It's easy, just click on the links below.

Indian Hills Estates Community Facebook Group

Indian Hills Estates POA, Spring Branch (indianhillspoa.com)

Nextdoor - Indian Hills Estates Community Newsfeed

Nextdoor - Indian Hills Estates Property Owner's Association Group

If you would like to volunteer to help with events, we would love to have you! Email us at IndianHillsPOASpringBranch@gmail.com and we'll get you started!

Do you know how the Indian Hills Estates POA Officers and Board of Directors are selected?

Your vote counts!

The Indian Hills Estates Home Owners' Association is governed by a *Board of Directors*. Directors are property owners in Indian Hills Estates that are elected by members (property owners). These positions are voluntary and unpaid.

All meetings are held at the Pavilion at 5057 Apache Moon.

Annual meetings are held the second Sunday in September at 1:00 PM.

Monthly meetings are held the first Monday of each month at 7:00 PM.

Property Owners - Please be sure your annual dues are current. These funds support our street lights and will help us continue these special events.

